Community **P**articipation **O**rganization serving the communities of:

Cornelius & West Dairy Creek

COMMUNITY MEETING

Meeting Agenda

Welcome and Introductions

Public Safety Cornelius Police (with brief Q&A)

Community Announcements



SPECIAL GUEST New City Manager Peter Brandom Meet-And-Greet

Discussion of Future Topics

7:30 PM | **Adjourn**

This agenda has been provided to you by CPO 12C community volunteers.



County Board Town Hall on Budget Development Process Feb. 23, 6 pm

Join the Washington County Board of Commissioners at their next community town hall. Event will be held both in person and virtually. See the media release for event information:

https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/bcc/ news/board-commissioners-town-hall-fy-23-24-budget-development

Join your neighbors! Thu., Mar. 2 6:30 pm

Cornelius Library

Walters Community Room 1370 N Adair Street

Map: https://goo.gl/maps/ pV21r1Jz7dajJf5j7

CPOs are all about community!

Get together with your neighbors to learn about local issues affecting the Cornelius community. Share ideas and more. All are welcome!

En español

La traducción al español está disponible en los eventos de CPO 12C. Encuentra la agenda en español dentro. Todos son bienvenidos!!!!



WashCoCPO12C.org



MEETINGS

Join your neighbors at monthly CPO 12C meetings to discuss timely issues affecting the communities of Cornelius and West Dairy Creek. Meetings usually include one or more guest speakers who provide valuable information on current topics.

STEERING COMMITTEE

Chair: Joseph Auth Vice Chair: Sarah Jackson Secretary: Margaret Banks (Open position: CCI Rep)

CPO 12C CONTACT

CPO 12C Chair Joseph Auth cpo12cleadership@gmail.com WashCoCPO12C.org



WASHINGTON COUNTY

Christina Barboza Community Engagement Program Coordinator christina_barboza@washingtoncountyor.gov 503-846-6283 *WashCoCPO.org*

Sheriff's Office Community Outreach Specialist https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/ sheriff/services-division/communityoutreach

Community Engagement Events Calendar https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/events



Washington County CPO Program 155 N First Avenue, Suite 370 MS20, Hillsboro, OR 97124 *WashCoCPO.org*

CPO12(

WashCoCPO12C.org

The mission of Community Participation Organizations in Washington County is to encourage and empower public involvement.



Join your neighbors on Nextdoor!



https://nextdoor.com/agencycity/or/washington-county/